INSTRUCTION BOOK
3000 Diesel series MD11, MD17/MS2, 120S
Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr
Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr
1
FOREWORD
A warranty certificate is supplied with each new engine.
Included in the warranty certificate is a delivery card

3
Technical data
Type designation
Number of cylinders
Prop. shaft output1) kW (hp)
Max. operating speed r/min
Bore, mm
Stroke, mm
Displacement, dm3 = litres
Idling speed (r/min)
Direction rot, from flywheel
Max. rearwards inclin. underway
Max. sidewards inclin. underway
Weight engine incl. rev. gear, kg
Weight engine incl. S-drive 120S kg
Fuel
VALVES
Clearance, inlet mm (in) hot engine
outlet, mm (in) hot engine
Decompression, downwards
LUBRICATING SYSTEM ENGINE
Oil capacity , lit. engine excl. filter
Oil capacity, lit. engine incl. filter
Oil grade
Viscosity, above +10°C
below +10°C
Ratio , MS2 rev. gear with red. gear
Oil capacity, lit. MS2
Oil grade (same as for engine)
Viscosity, above +10°C (50°F)
below +10°C (50°F)
Ratio, S-drive 120S
Oil capacity, lit. 120S
Oil grade (same as for the engine)
Viscosity (same as for the engine)
Thermostat  opens at °C (°F)
Thermostat fully open °C (°F)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
Battery voltage, V
Battery capacity, starter motor max Ah
Starter motor rating, kW
Alternator rating, A (W)
Battery electrolyte spec. grav:
Charging to be carried out at g/cm3
Fully charged battery, g/cm3
TIGHTENING TORQUES
Cylinder head nuts Nm (kpm) (lbf. ft.)
Injector yoke nuts Nm (kpm) (lbf. ft.)
1) Propeller shaft output according to
DIN Leistung B für Dauerbetrieb
2) Volvo Penta CD oil, Double grade
3) CD oil, Single grade
MD11 D MD17D
2 3
18,4 kW (25 hp) 26,5 kW (36 hp)
3000
88,9
90
1.12 1.68
750-800
15°
15°
221 281
238 308
Autodiesel
0.30 (0.012")
0.35 (0.014")
0.5
2.6 4.4
2.9 4.7
CD
SAE 15 W–402)
SAE 10W3)